

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

- PRODUCT:** Bovril Beef Drink
- CODE:** 839608
- DESCRIPTION:** Strong beefy flavoured drink powder.
- ORGANOLEPTIC DATA:** The product shall contain no off odours or flavours and will be characteristic of a previously accepted sample or delivery.
- DOSAGE:** (Recommended) 5.0g per 210ml (7.5 Fl Oz cup)
- NUTRITIONAL DATA:** (Typical per 100g)
- |                        |              |
|------------------------|--------------|
| Energy (kcal/kJ)       | 853/201      |
| Protein (g)            | 14.4g        |
| Carbohydrate (g)       | 32.0         |
| Of which sugars        | 11.2g        |
| Fat (g)                | 4.2          |
| Of which saturates     | 0.7          |
| Fibre                  | Trace        |
| Sodium                 | 14.9         |
| Salt (Based on Sodium) | 17.8 +/- 1.0 |
- LIST OF INGREDIENTS:** Salt, Flavourings (contains celery), Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium 5 – Ribonucleotides), Potato Starch, Sugar, Colour (E150c), Maltodextrin, Beef Stock Powder (2.7%), Onion Extract, Vegetable Oil, Lactic Acid, Spice.
- PROCESSING AIDS:** Anti-Caking agent (Silicon Dioxide)
- LEGISLATION:** The product conforms to the UK Food laws.
- STORAGE / SHELF LIFE:** 12 Months from date of receipt when stored in sealed original containers in cool, dry conditions away from direct sunlight and free from infestation according to GMP.

**ALLERGEN AND INTOLERANTS GUIDANCE:**

<b>CRITERION</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>COMMENTS</b>
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut and products thereof).		✓	
Crustaceans and products thereof		✓	
Eggs and products thereof		✓	
Fish and products thereof		✓	
Peanuts and products thereof		✓	
Soybeans and products thereof		✓	
Milk and products thereof		✓	
Nuts and products thereof		✓	
Celery / celeriac and products thereof	✓		
Mustard and products thereof		✓	
Sesame seed and products thereof		✓	
Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO <sub>2</sub> in final product as consumed).		✓	
Lupin and products thereof		✓	
Molluscs and products thereof		✓	
Artificial colours	✓		
Artificial flavourings	✓		
Added sugar	✓		
Artificial preservatives		✓	
Added salt	✓		
Sweeteners		✓	
Added MSG	✓		
Added nucleotides (E627,E631, E635)	✓		
Hydrogenated vegetable oils		✓	
GM labelling required		✓	

#### DIETARY GUIDANCE:

<b>CRITERION</b>	<b>YES</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>COMMENTS</b>
Suitable for lactose free diet	✓		
Suitable for coeliacs	✓		
Suitable for vegans		✓	
Suitable for vegetarians		✓	
Suitable for Halal		✓	

Suitable for Kosher		✓	
Suitable for freezing		✓	
Bain Marie stablel		✓	

**27 NOVEMBER 2014**

